ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261 Rl VER PARI SHES COVMUNI TY COLLEGE

FALL DATA 2011 BRANCH
RUN DATE  02/09/2012 PARI SH
PAGE NUMBER 1 RELATI ON OTHER
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- - ---CLASSI FI CATION --ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY-- - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE
A000 0100 260 4 12 315 A000 0104 799 20 12 220
9 A000 0105 3500 17 12 110 A000 0106 785 20 11 110
A000 0107 1600 25 11 310 A000 0108 455 20 12 310
A000 0109 465 20 12 310 A000 0110 900 20 12 310
A000 0111 468 20 12 310 A000 0112 3244 20 12 220
A000 0113 860 20 12 220 9 AO000 0114 55 20 12 220
A000 0201 260 2 00 030 A000 0202 260 2 00 030
A000 0203 260 2 00 030 A000 0204 125 2 00 030
A000 0205 260 2 00 030 A000 0206 140 2 00 030
A000 0999 1349 00 040 A000 100A 260 2 54 310
A000 100B 260 2 51 310 A000 100C 260 2 51 310
A000 100D 260 2 51 310 A000 100E 260 2 54 310
A000 100F 260 2 56 310 A000 100G 260 2 56 310
A000 100H 260 2 55 313 A000 101A 430 12 12 220
9 AO000 101B 132 2 12 110 A000 101C 260 4 12 325
A000 102A 720 20 12 110 A000 102B 720 20 12 110
A000 103A 1074 24 12 110 A000 104A 799 20 12 220
9 A000 105A 1037 15 12 110 A000 106A 80 2 12 310
A000 107A 260 2 12 310 A000 108A 455 20 12 310
A000 111A 1918 20 12 220 A000 111B 240 2 12 220
A000 112A 468 20 12 220 A000 112B 340 12 12 220
A000 112C 260 2 12 220 A000 112D 260 2 12 220
A000 113A 140 2 12 220 A000 114A 450 20 12 220
A000 114B 380 10 12 110 9 AO000 114C 260 2 12 110
9 A000 114D 1322 2 12 110

TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 27,476



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261 Rl VER PARI SHES COVMUNI TY COLLEGE

FALL DATA 2011 BRANCH
RUN DATE  02/09/ 2012 PARI SH
PAGE NUMBER 2 RELATI ON OTHER
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- - ---CLASSI FI CATION --ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY-- - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 10

TOTAL NUMBER COMPUTER CLASSROOVB
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210

TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220 14
BOOO 0124 4224 1 74 650
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 4,224
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS
TOTAL NUMBER COMPUTER CLASSROOVB
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
C000 0115 1000 50 12 110
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 1, 000
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 1
TOTAL NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
D000 0116 768 30 12 110
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 768
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 1
TOTAL NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
EO00 0117 768 30 12 110
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 768
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 1
TOTAL NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
FOO0 0122 178 20 12 240 FOOO0 0999 590 00 040
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 178
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS
TOTAL NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
@00 0121 260 20 12 240 @00 9999 508 00 040
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 260
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS
TOTAL NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
HOOO 0120 768 30 12 240

TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 768
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS
TOTAL NUMBER COMPUTER CLASSROOVB



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG -

FALL DATA 2011

RUN DATE  02/09/2012

PAGE NUMBER
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- - ERRORS- -

Rl VER PARI SHES COVMUNI TY COLLEGE

BRANCH
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0119
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- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
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11
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ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261 Rl VER PARI SHES COVMUNI TY COLLEGE

FALL DATA 2011 BRANCH
RUN DATE  02/09/2012 PARI SH
PAGE NUMBER 4 RELATI ON OTHER
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- - ---CLASSI FI CATION --ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY-- - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE

TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

085B B101 189 00 020 085B B102 147 00 020
085B B103 192 00 020 085B B104 260 00 020
085B B105 575 16 11 210 085B B106 130 11 215
085B B107 65 11 215 085B B108 600 16 11 210
085B B109 130 11 215 085B B110 195 3 00 030
085B Bill1l 112 63 730 085B B112 150 1 63 310
085B B113 80 1 53 310 085B B1l14 130 00 010
085B B115 504 25 11 110 085B B116 504 25 11 110
085B B117 725 30 22 210 085B B118 725 30 22 410
085B B119 154 63 710 085B B120 45 00 030
085B Bi121 90 1 64 310 085B B122 135 1 53 310
085B B123 550 30 11 110 085B B124 550 30 11 110
085B B125 195 4 00 030

TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 5,779

TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 4

TOTAL NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB

TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210 3

TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
085C C101 480 1 63 310 085C C102 240 10 61 350
085C C103 120 1 61 310 085C C104 180 1 61 310
085C C105 180 1 51 310 085C C106 120 1 65 310
085C C107 120 1 62 310 085C C108 105 63 750
085C C109 220 3 00 030 085C C110 40 00 020
085C Ci11 353 00 020 085C C112 98 00 020
085C (113 137 00 020 085C Ci114 120 1 62 310
085C C115 120 1 55 310 085C (116 120 1 51 310

085C Ci17 120 1 53 310 085C (118 775 27 11 110



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG -

FALL DATA 2011

RUN DATE  02/09/2012

PAGE NUMBER
- - ERRORS- - BLDG
NO
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085E
085E
085E
085E
085E
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085F
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085G

5
ROOM
NO
C119
Ci21
C123

D101

E101
E103
E105
E107
E109
E112

F101
F103
F105

G101

Z235B261
NET --CAPACI TY- -
SQ FT CLASS OTHER
ASSCN LAB
775 20
58
68
720 34
708 34
708 36
709 32
708 36
708 5
708 36
144 1
144 1
144 1
717 33

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON

ROOM
FUNC. TYPE
41 410
63 710
00 010
11 110
11 110
11 110
11 110
11 110
11 310
11 110
63 310
63 310
63 310
11 110

- - ERRORS- -

BLDG
NO

085C
085C

085C

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

085D

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

085E
085E
085E
085E
085E

085E

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

085F
085F

085F

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

085G

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

Rl VER PARI SHES COVMUNI TY COLLEGE

BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON

ROOM  NET --CAPACITY--
NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER

ASSCN LAB
C120 52
C122 20 4
Cl24 1500 27

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

D102 720 34

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

E102 710 5
E104 708 38
E106 709 25
E108 708 36
E110 708 36

E114 708 9

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

F102 144 1
F104 144 1

F106 720 12

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

G102 717 32

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. | N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB

OTHER

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
ROOM
FUNC.

63
00
41

5,185
1

11
1, 440

11
11
11
11
11

11
8, 500

63
63

63
1, 440

11
1,434

TYPE
730
030
430

110

310
310
110
110
110
310

310
310
310

110



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261
FALL DATA 2011
RUN DATE  02/09/2012
PAGE NUMBER 6
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- -
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER
ASSCN LAB.
085H H101 717 33
090A G101 800 4

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON

ROOM

FUNC. TYPE
11 110
53 310

- - ERRORS- -

BLDG
NO

TOTAL
TOTAL

085H

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

090A

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

Rl VER PARI SHES COVMUNI TY COLLEGE
BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON

ROOM  NET --CAPACITY--
NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER
ASSCN LAB.

NUMBER LABS 210
NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

H102 717 32
NET ASSIGN SQ FT. | N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

G102 783 12

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. | N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

OTHER
- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON

ROOM
FUNC. TYPE

11
1,434

11
1,583

110

310



ERROR LEGEND Rl VER PARI SHES COVMUNI TY COLLEGE

ERROR 1 BLD NUMBER OF THE ROOM FI LE DOES NOT MATCH THE BLD NUMBER OF THE BLD FI LE.
THE BUI LDI NG NUMBERS SHOULD BE EXACTLY THE SAME ON THE BUI LDI NG FI LE AND THE ROOM FI LE.

ERROR 2 DUPLI CATE RECORD | N THE ROOM FI LE.

ERROR 3 NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET | S BLANK

ERROR 4 CAPACITY IS NOI' ENTERED FOR ROOM TYPE 110, 210, 220, 230, 250, 410, 430, 610, 910, 920.
ERROR 5 BU LDI NG DCES NOT CONTAI N ANY ROOVES.

I F THE BU LDI NG | S A WAREHOUSE, BARN, ETC. W TH NO ROOMV5, CODE ONE ROOM W TH THE GROSS AND NET EQUAL.
ERROR 6 FUNCTION USE OF ROOMS IS 00 AND ROOM TYPE NOT 010, 020, 030, 051, 052, OR 053.
ERRCOR ROOM TYPE IS NOT A VALI D ROOM USE CODE OR PCS FUNCTI ON USE CCODE IS NOT A VALI D CODE
ERROR 8 ROOM TYPE | S VWRONG ( 000) .

~

TOTAL ERRORS

#9  WARNI NG ONLY - RATIO OF NET ASSIGN SQ FT. TO CAPACITY IS NOIT 5 TO 50 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 110 410 430
CR IS NOT 10 TO 400 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 210 220 230 250
RIS

NOr 5 TO 25 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPE 610. 7
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOM RECORDS 167
TOTAL CLASSROOM CAPACI TY 914
TOTAL LAB CAPACI TY 354
TOTAL OTHER CAPACI TY 396
TOTAL NON ASSI GN AREA - ROOMS ( FUNCT 00) 9392
TOTAL UNASSI GNED AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83
TOTAL FACIL I N USE - ROOVMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 70 67682
TOTAL ASSI GNABLE AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 83) 67682
TOTAL NUMBER OF NON- ASSI GN ROOMS ( FUNCT 00) 38
TOTAL NUMBER OF | NSTRUCTI ONAL, RESEARCH, ACADEM C SUPPORT, AND STUDENT SERVI CE ROOMS (FUNCTS 10, 20, 40 AND 50) 101
TOTAL NUMBER OF PUBLI C SERVI CE, | NSTI TUTI ONAL SUPPORT AND | NDEPENDENT OPERATI ONS ROOMS ( FUNCTS 30, 60 AND 70) 28
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNASSI GNED ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83)
TOTAL NUMBER OF ASSI GNABLE ROOMS (FUNCT 10 TO 83) 129
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLASSROOMS (110) 35
TOTAL NUMBER OF COVMPUTER CLASSROOMS (140)
TOTAL NUMBER OF LABS (210) 4
TOTAL NUMBER OF SPECI AL LABS (220) 14





